03-26-2001 cket No.: FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) REC (Rev. 6-93) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 101648143 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 MAR To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): David Felger Gemini Psychics, Inc. Name: CONTRACT OF ARBAMBANA, NO MORESON OF PROPERTIES. 925 S. Federal Highway Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes XX No <u>Suite</u> 375 Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger □ Security Agreement Boca Raton Change of Name ___ State/Prov.: Florida City: ☐ Other USA Country: 33432 ZIP: 1/29/01 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes X No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 5,894,510 5,960,069 (Claims 17, 20 and 22 only) ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: David L. Perry, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 80.00 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Holland & Knight LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 625 North Flagler Drive Suite 700 8. Deposit account number: City: West Palm Beach State/Prov.: Florida Country: USA ZIP: 33410 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 3-2-01 David L. Perry, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 011601 FRAME: 0267

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT No. 5,894,510 and No. 5,960,069 (Claims 17, 20 and 22 only)

The undersigned, David Felger, a citizen of the United States of America whose address is 925 S. Federal Highway, Suite 375, Boca Raton, FL 33432 ("Assignor"), and who is the owner of United States Patent No. 5,894,510, entitled Multiple Service Representative Conferencing Apparatus and Method, and Claims No. 17, 20 and 22 of United States Patent No. 5,960,069, entitled Method of Billing a Multiple Service Representative Conference Call, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby transfers and assigns to Gemini Psychics, Inc., a Florida corporation having an office at 925 S. Federal Highway, Suite 375, Boca Raton, Florida 33432 ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and remaining interest in and to the above-identified patents and in and to any reissues thereof, but exclusive of claims 1 through 16, 18, 19 and 21 of United States Patent No. 5,960,069, which said claims shall be reserved to Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

David Felger

1-29-01

Date

WPB1 #185207 v1

RECORDED: 03/07/2001



PATENT REEL: 011601 FRAME: 0268